Jurnal Qua Teknika Vol.12 No.2 September 2022
ISSN 2088-2424 ( Cetak ) : ISSN 2527-3892 (Elektronik)
Fakultas Teknik Universitas Islam Balitar, Blitar
Rizki  Alhidayat1
SISTEM MANAJEMEN BATERY UNTUK APLIKASI PENGISIAN BATERY KENDARAAN LISTRIK SECA
DENGAN METODE NEURAL NETWORK
Jurnal Qua Teknika, (2022), 12(2): 39-62

DENGAN METODE NEURAL NETWORK
Jurnal Qua Teknika, (2022), 12(2): 39-62
59
[23] P. Ponce, B. MacCleery, L. A. Soriano, M. García, V. Leví, and A. Molina, “Expanding electric
vehicles lifetime in power electronic stage using an optimized fuzzy logic controller,” Int. J.
Interact. Des. Manuf., 2021, doi: 10.1007/s12008-021-00794-w.
[24] N. Sulaiman, M. A. Hannan, A. Mohamed, P. J. Ker, E. H. Majlan, and W. R. Wan Daud,
“Optimization of energy management system for fuel-cell hybrid electric vehicles: Issues and
recommendations,” Appl. Energy, vol. 228, no. July, pp. 2061–2079, 2018, doi:
10.1016/j.apenergy.2018.07.087.
[25] P. Wang, D. Wang, C. Zhu, Y. Yang, H. M. Abdullah, and M. A. Mohamed, “Stochastic
management of hybrid AC/DC microgrids considering electric vehicles charging demands,”
Energy Reports, vol. 6, pp. 1338–1352, 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.egyr.2020.05.019.
[26] P. Tejaswini and P. Sivraj, “Artificial intelligence based state of charge estimation of Li-ion
battery for EV applications,” Proc. 5th Int. Conf. Commun. Electron. Syst. ICCES 2020, no.
Icces, pp. 1356–1361, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ICCES48766.2020.09137999.
[27] M. Stighezza, V. Bianchi, and I. De Munari, “FPGA Implementation of an Ant Colony
Optimization Based SVM Algorithm for State of Charge Estimation in Li-Ion Batteries,”
Energies, vol. 14, no. 21, 2021, doi: 10.3390/en14217064.
[28] X. Li, Y. Wang, D. Yang, and Z. Chen, “Adaptive energy management strategy for fuel
cell/battery hybrid vehicles using Pontryagin’s Minimal Principle,” J. Power Sources, vol. 440,
no. August, p. 227105, 2019, doi: 10.1016/j.jpowsour.2019.227105.
[29] D. Zhou, A. Al-Durra, I. Matraji, A. Ravey, and F. Gao, “Online Energy Management Strategy of
Fuel Cell Hybrid Electric Vehicles: A Fractional-Order Extremum Seeking Method,” IEEE
Trans. Ind. Electron., vol. 65, no. 8, pp. 6787–6799, 2018, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2018.2803723.
[30] R. T. Meyer, R. A. Decarlo, and S. Pekarek, “Hybrid Model Predictive Power Management of a
Battery-Supercapacitor Electric Vehicle,” Asian J. Control, vol. 18, no. 1, pp. 150–165, 2016,
doi: 10.1002/asjc.1259.
[31] F. Jin, M. Wang, and C. Hu, “A fuzzy logic based power management strategy for hybrid energy
storage system in hybrid electric vehicles considering battery degradation,” 2016 IEEE Transp.
Electrif. Conf. Expo, ITEC 2016, 2016, doi: 10.1109/ITEC.2016.7520207.
[32] S. K. Jha, A. K. Yadav, and P. Gaur, “Power management for electric vehicle with PID and Fuzzy
logic controllers,” Proc. Int. Conf. Electron. Commun. Aerosp. Technol. ICECA 2017, vol. 2017-
Janua, no. April 2017, pp. 56–61, 2017, doi: 10.1109/ICECA.2017.8212731.
[33] C. H. Swetha, N. S. Jayalakshmi, K. M. Bhargavi, and P. B. Nempu, “Control Strategies for
Power Management of PV/Battery System with Electric Vehicle,” 2019 IEEE Int. Conf. Distrib.
Comput. VLSI, Electr. Circuits Robot. Discov. 2019 - Proc., pp. 1–6, 2019, doi:
10.1109/DISCOVER47552.2019.9008082.
[34] H. Saleeb, K. Sayed, A. Kassem, and R. Mostafa, “Power management strategy for battery
electric vehicles,” IET Electr. Syst. Transp., vol. 9, no. 2, pp. 65–74, 2019, doi: 10.1049/iet-
est.2018.5026.
[35] N. P. Reddy, D. Pasdeloup, M. K. Zadeh, and R. Skjetne, “An Intelligent Power and Energy
Management System for Fuel Cell/Battery Hybrid Electric Vehicle Using Reinforcement
Learning,” ITEC 2019 - 2019 IEEE Transp. Electrif. Conf. Expo, 2019, doi:
10.1109/ITEC.2019.8790451.
Jurnal Qua Teknika Vol.12 No.2 September 2022
ISSN 2088-2424 ( Cetak ) : ISSN 2527-3892 (Elektronik)
Fakultas Teknik Universitas Islam Balitar, Blitar
Rizki  Alhidayat1
SISTEM MANAJEMEN BATERY UNTUK APLIKASI PENGISIAN BATERY KENDARAAN LISTRIK SECA
DENGAN METODE NEURAL NETWORK
Jurnal Qua Teknika, (2022), 12(2): 39-62
60
[36] M. Giliberto, F. Arena, and G. Pau, “A fuzzy-based solution for optimized management of energy
consumption in e-bikes,” J. Wirel. Mob. Networks, Ubiquitous Comput. Dependable Appl., vol.
10, no. 3, pp. 45–64, 2019, doi: 10.22667/JOWUA.2019.09.30.045.
[37] S. Hussain, M. A. Ahmed, and Y. C. Kim, “Efficient Power Management Algorithm Based on
Fuzzy Logic Inference for Electric Vehicles Parking Lot,” IEEE Access, vol. 7, pp. 65467–65485,
2019, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2917297.
[38] Q. Zhang, L. Wang, G. Li, and Y. Liu, “A real-time energy management control strategy for
battery and supercapacitor hybrid energy storage systems of pure electric vehicles,” J. Energy
Storage, vol. 31, no. July, p. 101721, 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.est.2020.101721.
[39] S. Pietrosanti, F. Alasali, and W. Holderbaum, “Power management system for RTG crane using

Jurnal Qua Teknika Vol.12 No.2 September 2022
ISSN 2088-2424 ( Cetak ) : ISSN 2527-3892 (Elektronik)
Fakultas Teknik Universitas Islam Balitar, Blitar
Rizki  Alhidayat1
SISTEM MANAJEMEN BATERY UNTUK APLIKASI PENGISIAN BATERY KENDARAAN LISTRIK SECA
DENGAN METODE NEURAL NETWORK
Jurnal Qua Teknika, (2022), 12(2): 39-62
61
[50] M. C. Kocer et al., “Assessment of battery storage technologies for a Turkish power network,”
Sustain., vol. 11, no. 13, 2019, doi: 10.3390/su11133669.
[51] K. S. Boparai and R. Singh, Electrochemical Energy Storage Using Batteries, Superconductors
and Hybrid Technologies. Elsevier Ltd., 2020.
[52] Syafii, Y. Mayura, and A. El Gazaly, “Characteristics of lead-acid battery charging and
discharging against residential load in tropical area,” 2019 16th Int. Conf. Qual. Res. QIR 2019 -
Int. Symp. Electr. Comput. Eng., pp. 1–6, 2019, doi: 10.1109/QIR.2019.8898277.
[53] R. Article, “A brief review on key technologies in the battery management system of electric
vehicles,” 2018.
[54] J. McDowall, “Batteries | Parallel and Series Connections,” Encycl. Electrochem. Power Sources,
pp. 499–509, 2009, doi: 10.1016/B978-044452745-5.00850-9.

Application,” J. Electromagn. Anal. Appl., vol. 01, no. 02, pp. 73–84, 2009, doi:
Jurnal Qua Teknika Vol.12 No.2 September 2022
ISSN 2088-2424 ( Cetak ) : ISSN 2527-3892 (Elektronik)
Fakultas Teknik Universitas Islam Balitar, Blitar
Rizki  Alhidayat1
SISTEM MANAJEMEN BATERY UNTUK APLIKASI PENGISIAN BATERY KENDARAAN LISTRIK SECA
DENGAN METODE NEURAL NETWORK
Jurnal Qua Teknika, (2022), 12(2): 39-62
62
10.4236/jemaa.2009.12012.
[68] G. Ellis, Basics of the Electric Servomotor and Drive. 2012.
[69] A. R. Paul and M. George, “Brushless DC motor control using digital PWM techniques,” 2011 -
Int. Conf. Signal Process. Commun. Comput. Netw. Technol. ICSCCN-2011, no. Icsccn, pp. 733–
738, 2011, doi: 10.1109/ICSCCN.2011.6024647.
[70] I. Sinclair, “Active Components and Integrated Circuits,” Electron. Simpl., pp. 47–59, 2011, doi:
10.1016/b978-0-08-097063-9.10003-2.
[71] G. Yan and N. F. O. Serteller, “Brushless direct current (BLDC) machine Bipolar - Unipolar
Driving Circuit education study,” Procedia - Soc. Behav. Sci., vol. 2, no. 2, pp. 2694–2699, 2010,
doi: 10.1016/j.sbspro.2010.03.398.
[72] K. W. E. Cheng, B. P. Divakar, H. Wu, K. Ding, and H. F. Ho, “Battery-management system
(BMS) and SOC development for electrical vehicles,” IEEE Trans. Veh. Technol., vol. 60, no. 1,
pp. 76–88, 2011, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2010.2089647.
[73] G. Versluis and S. Thewissen, “User Interface,” Xamarin.Forms Solut., pp. 35–107, 2019, doi:
10.1007/978-1-4842-4134-9_2.
[74] A. C. Bento, “An Experiment with Arduino Uno and Tft Nextion for Internet of Things,” 2018
Int. Conf. Recent Innov. Electr. Electron. Commun. Eng. ICRIEECE 2018, no. July 2018, pp.
1238–1242, 2018, doi: 10.1109/ICRIEECE44171.2018.9008416.
[75] M. Stangl, J. Pielmeier, C. Berger, S. Braunreuther, and G. Reinhart, “Development of a Web
Based Monitoring System for a Distributed and Modern Production,” Procedia CIRP, vol. 52, pp.
222–227, 2016, doi: 10.1016/j.procir.2016.07.073.
[76] V. Mahajan, P. Agarwal, and H. Om Gupta, “Chapter 3 - Power quality problems with renewable